Meetings at City Hall (exceptions noted)
576 Liberty Park, Lapeer, Ml 48446
810.664.5231

Michigan

LAPEER CITY COMMISSION

First and third Monday of each month, 6:30 p.m.
Exceptions: Due to holiday(s) Meeting(s) will be rescheduled as follows:
Monday, January 2" is rescheduled for Tuesday, January 3™; Monday,
January 16" is rescheduled for Tuesday, January 17"; Monday,
September 4" is rescheduled for Tuesday, September 5"

PARK BOARD
First Wednesday in November 6:30 p.m.

PLANNING COMMISSION
Second Thursday of each month, 6:30 p.m.

DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (DDA)
Fourth Wednesday of each month, 8:00 a.m.

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (EDC)
AND TAX INCREMENT FINANCE AUTHORITY (TIFA)
Second Wednesday of month as needed, 8:00 a.m.

LOCAL DEVELOPMENT FINANCE AUTHORITY (LDFA)
First Tuesday, 8:00 a.m. in: March, June, September and
December or as needed.

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
Fourth Monday of each month, 7:00 p.m.

CEMETERY BOARD
Third Thursday of October, 2:00 p.m., Mt. Hope Cemetery Building

HOUSING COMMISSION
Third Thursday of each month, 4:00 p.m.

ANNUAL MEETINGS:

Goals & Objectives (Dates to be annouced & published)

MML Legislative Capital Conference — Dates to be determined.
MML Region V Meeting — Dates to be determined.

MML Fall Convention Conference, Dates to be determined.

City of Lapeer 2017 “Official” Meeting Calendar

ALL CITY FACILITIES
are closed on
the following holidays

New Years Holiday
*Monday, Jan 2, 2017

Martin Luther King Day
*Monday, January 16"

Good Friday
* Friday, April 14"

Memorial Day
*Monday, May 29"

Independence Day
*Tuesday, July 4™

Labor Day
Monday, September 4™

Veteran’s Day
*Friday, November10™

Thanksgiving Holiday
*Thursday, November 23™
*Friday, November 24"

Christmas Holiday
* Friday, December 22"
Monday, December 25"

New Years Holiday
*Friday, Dec 29, 2017
*Monday, January 1, 2018

*The Community Center
will be open on these days
listed above, hours
may vary.

Call 810.664.4431




